# OP \$65.00 4492499

ETAS ID: TM351733

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiki's Playhouse, Inc.		08/17/2015	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K9 & Coffee, Inc.
Street Address:	3830 Ten Oaks Road
City:	Glenelg
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21737
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4492499	K-9 AND COFFEE
Registration Number:	4664574	K-9 & COFFEE BRING YOUR PUP AND GRAB A C

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4105319854

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4105319853

Email: ruy@garcia-zamor.com
Correspondent Name: Ruy Garcia-Zamor

Address Line 1: 12960 Linden Church Road
Address Line 4: Clarksville, MARYLAND 21029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KAC-TM006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruy Garcia-Zamor
SIGNATURE:	/rgz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=KAC-TM006-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KAC-TM006-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0231

Attorney Docket No.: KAC-TM006

Customer No.: 48824

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas TIKI''S PLAYHOUSE, INC., of 3830 Ten Oaks Road. Glenelg, MD 21737 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the registered trademarks described in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Marks"); and

Whereas, K9 & COFFEE, INC., of 3830 Ten Oaks Road. Glenelg, MD 21737 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignee will cooperate with Assignor to facilitate Assignor's monitoring of quality control for goods and services used in conjunction with the Marks to ensure that the good will of customers continues to be satisfied by the Marks' designation of goods and services of comparable quality.

TIKI"S PLAYHOUSE, INC.	K9 & COFFEE, INC.
By: <u>Hefrefolleran</u> (L.S.)	By: Helphane (L.S.)
Name: Kelvin Abrams	Name: Kelvin Abrams
Title: President	Title: President

Attorney Docket No.: KAC-TM006

Customer No.: 48824

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Trademarks:

I.) K-9 AND COFFEE,

US Registration Number: 4,492,499

US Serial Number: 85/890,000

II.) K-9 & COFFEE BRING YOUR PUP AND GRAB A CUP,

US Registration Number: 4,664,574

US Serial Number: 86/063,884